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Each license certificate issued-en-or before July 1_1964; shall be
on an all plastic or laminated plastic card with the identifying
information embossed thereon.

Subd. 2. Upon payment of the required fee for a driver's
-license bearing a colored photograph, the department may issue to
every applicant, the age of sixteen years or over, who does not
phvswal[v qualify for a driver’s license, or any person not currently
licensed to drive, who does not intend to apply for a driver’s license
under this section or who wishes to discontinue driving and surren-
ders his current driver’s license, a nonqualification certificate. The
certificate shall bear thereon a distinguishing number assigned to the
applicant, the full name, date of birth, residence address, a descrip-
tion of the applicant in such manner as the commissioner deems
necessary, and a space upon which the applicant shall write his usual
signature with pen and ink.

) Each nonqualification cgrt_ificqte shall be on an a_H plastic or
laminated plastic card of a distinguishing color and plainly marked
“non-driver.”

Subd. 3. The expiration date of each nonqualification certifi-
cate of applicants under the age of 65 shall be_the birthday of the

applicant 1n the fourth year following the date of issuance of the

nonqualification certificate. Nongualificzg.tion certifiqateg issued to

applicants age 65 or over shall be valid for the lifetime of the
applicant.

Sec. 3. This act shall apply to every application for a nonqualifi-
cation certificate, submitted on or after January 1, 1972,

Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 660—S.F.No.804

An act relating to registration of title to real estate; increasing
char ges on registration; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969 Section
508.74

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 508.74, is amended
to read
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508.74 REGISTRATION OF TITLES; FEES. Upon the original
registration of land, and also upon the registration of any land by the
heirs or devisees of any deceased person, there shall be paid to the
re%'istrar ene-tenth two-tenths of one percent of the full and true
value of the land, exclusive of improvements, as determined by the
last official assessment for general taxation, or ene-dellar five dollars,
whichever is the greater. Provided that, in the counties of Hennepin
and Ramsey the required fee shall be one-tenth of one percent of the
full and true value of the land, exclusive of improvements, or one
dollar, whichever is the greater. For the issuance and registration of
the new certificate of titie there shall be paid to the registrar the sum
of two dollars, in addition to any other sum prescribed by law, which

shall be disposed of in the manner provided by section 508.75.
‘Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 661—S.F.No.1051

An act relating to certain governmental offices; increasing per
diem allowances and mileage for the state soil and water conservation
commission, and per diem allowances for the water resources board;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 40.03, Subdivision 3;
40.06, Subdivision 2; and 105.71, Subdivision 3,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

_ Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 40.03, Subdivision
8, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMIS-
SION; OFFICERS; PER DIEM; QUORUM; BONDS. The commis-
sion shall designate its chairman, and may annually, from time to
time, change such designation. A member of the commission shall
hold office so long as he shall retain the office by virtue of which he
shall be serving on the commission. A majority of the commission
shall constitute a quorum, and the coneurrence of a majority in any
matter within their duties shall be required for its determination.
The ex officio members of the commission shall receive no compensa-
tion for their services on the commission, but shall be entitled to
expenses, including traveling expenses, necessarily incurred in the
discharge .of their guties on the commijssion. The other members of
said commission shall receive-$20 $35 per da?' for each day while
engaged in the performance of their official duties and shall be
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